# OP \$115.00 399665

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM427377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McLendon Hardware, Inc.		05/11/2017	Corporation: WASHINGTON

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Central Network Retail Group, LLC	
Street Address:	3753 Tyndale Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 102	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38125	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3996657	MCLENDON
Registration Number:	3996656	MCLENDON · COMPLETE · · HARDWARE ·
Registration Number:	4322288	MCLENDON COMPLETE HARDWARE
Registration Number:	4850163	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2063813301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2063813300

Email: Lowe@LoweGrahamJones.com

Correspondent Name: David A Lowe
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCLD-5-1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A Lowe
SIGNATURE:	/David A Lowe/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006057 FRAME: 0791 **Total Attachments: 1** 

source=MCLD-5-1000TMASGNx#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006057 FRAME: 0792

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

McLendon Hardware, Inc., a Washington Corporation having an address at 440 Rainier Avenue South, Renton, Washington 98057 (Assignor), is the holder of the entire right and title to and interest in the following marks as trademarks, service marks and trade names, including rights manifest in the following corresponding U.S. Trademark Registrations and all goodwill associated therewith (Trademarks):

Mark	Reg. No.	Date	Class(es)
MCLENDON	3996657	19 Jul 2011	37, 37
WELENDON	3996656	19 Jul 2011	16, 25, 35, 37
	4322288	16 Apr 2013	16, 18
	4850163	10 Nov 2015	35, 41

Central Network Retail Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 3753 Tyndale Drive, Suite 102, Memphis, Tennessee 38125 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title to and interest in the Trademarks, including the U.S. trademark registrations and all associated goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title to and interest in the Trademarks, including the U.S. trademark registrations and all associated goodwill, and further including all rights to defend and enforce the marks for past, present and future infringement.

DATED	5/11/2017	
		اسسر DocuSigned by:
		Hail Mc Lindon
		PC916D38EB4442A
		Gail McLendon, President

MCLD-5-1000TMASGN

RECORDED: 05/12/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006057 FRAME: 0793